SU
R
FA
C
E
 M
O
U

595 International Place, Rockledge, FL 32955-4200 USA • www.rencousa.com • ISO 9001 Certified
RENCO ELECTRONICS INC.
RL-5040-H
Renco Part No.
RL-5040-H
Inductance
(µH)
SRF (MHz)
Typ.
DCR Max.
(Ohms)
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
RL-5040-H-2.8 2.8 ± 20% 65 0.005 33.4 12.1
RL-5040-H-3.9 3.9 ± 20% 40 0.006 26.8 11.2
RL-5040-H-6.8 6.8 ± 20% 30 0.009 22.5 9.6
RL-5040-H-10 10.0 ± 20% 22 0.011 17.8 8.6
RL-5040-H-12 12.0 ± 20% 21 0.013 15.9 7.4
RL-5040-H-15 15.0 ± 20% 18 0.020 13.8 6.5
RL-5040-H-18 18.0 ± 20% 14 0.022 13.2 6.0
RL-5040-H-22 22.0 ± 20% 13 0.024 11.8 5.7
RL-5040-H-33 33.0 ± 20% 10 0.037 9.6 4.5
RL-5040-H-47 47.0± 20% 8 0.052 7.8 3.7
RL-5040-H-68 68.0 ± 20% 7 0.067 6.7 3.4
RL-5040-H-100 100.0 ± 20% 6 0.115 5.6 2.8
RL-5040-H-330 330.0 ± 20% 3 0.325 3.0 1.5
RL-5040-H-680 680.0 ± 20% 1.6 0.780 2.0 1.1
RL-5040-H-1400 1400.0 ± 20% 1 1.300 1.5 0.7
NOTES:
1. Isat - DC CURRENT THAT WILL CAUSE INDUCTANCE TO DROP BY 10%
2. Irms - CURRENT THAT CAUSES THE TEMPERATURE TO
    RISE APPROX. 40ºC ABOVE AMBIENT OF 25ºC